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1 Mr. Arnab Sarkar 1-Nippani[BELGAUM ], 2-Chikkodi-Sadalga [BELGAUM], 3-
Athani[BELGAUM ]

arnab.sarkar@incometax.gov.in 8902199441

2 Mr. Chanbasha Meeran 4-Kagwad[BELGAUM ],5-Kudachi[BELGAUM ] chanbasha.m@gov.in 9866843940
3 Mr. Siddharthan T 6-Raybag[BELGAUM ],7-Hukkeri[BELGAUM ] siddharthan.t.irs@gov.in 9488561691
4 Mr. Sumanth Srinivas AS 8-Arabhavi[BELGAUM ] s.a.s.raju@incometax.gov.in 8762302641
5 Mr. Madhukar Aves 9-Gokak[BELGAUM ] madhukar.aves@incometax.gov.in 9182764923
6 Mr. Rakesh J. Rana 10-Yemkanmardi[BELGAUM ] rakesh.j.rana@incometax.gov.in 9408793465
7 Mr. Atul Kumar Pandey 11-Belgaum Uttar[BELGAUM ],12-Belgaum Dakshin[BELGAUM ] atul.k.pandey@incometax.gov.in 7044092028
8 Mr. Subodh Singh 13-Belgaum Rural[BELGAUM ] subodh.singh@nic.in 9868203360
9 Mr. Sanjeet Singh 14-Khanapur[BELGAUM ],15-Kittur[BELGAUM ] sanjeet.singh@gov.in 8130870728

10 Mr. Yogesh Yadav 16-Bailhongal[BELGAUM ],17-Saundatti yellamma[BELGAUM ] yogesh.yadav.irs@gov.in 8586856507
11 Mr. M. Ezhilarasan 18-Ramdurg[BELGAUM ] ezhilarasan.m@gov.in 9789995119
12 Mr. Madhusudan TV 19-Mudhol[BAGALKOT ] tvmadhu@icloud.com 9900238172
13 Mr. Rathin Chakladar 20-Terdal[BAGALKOT ],21-Jamkhandi[BAGALKOT ] rathin.chakladar@incometax.gov.in 8902197009
14 Mr. Satish Nanaji Wasnik 22-Bilgi[BAGALKOT ],23-Badami[BAGALKOT ] wasniksn@cag.gov.in 7830517279
15 Mr. Vishal Chowdhary 24-Bagalkot[BAGALKOT ] vishal.chowdhary@gov.in 9167305550
16 Mr. Mathivanan S A 25-Hungund[BAGALKOT ] mathivanan.s.a@incometax.gov.in 9330369018
17 Mr. Gholap Pradnya Rajendra 26-Muddebihal[Vijayapura],27-Devar Hippargi[Vijayapura] pradnya.g@incometax.gov.in 7588182953
18 Mr. Herma Dharmendrakumar 28-Basavana Bagevadi[Vijayapura],29-Babaleshwar[Vijayapura] dc.herma@gov.in 9925460500
19 Mr. Ravindra 30-Bijapur City[Vijayapura] ravindra@incometax.gov.in 9969298492
20 Ms. Nandini R Nair 31-Nagthan[Vijayapura] nandini.nair@incometax.gov.in 9445599602
21 Mr. Roshan Lal 32-Indi[Vijayapura],33-Sindgi[Vijayapura] roshan.badyal@gov.in 9018456664
22 Mr. Mrinmay Basak 36-Shorapur[YADGIR],37-Shahapur[YADGIR] mrinmay.basak@incometax.gov.in 8902197979
23 Mr. Gautam Patra 38-Yadgir[YADGIR],39-Gurmitkal[YADGIR] gautam.patra@incometax.gov.in 9477330625
24 Mr. Rajkumar V. Kendre 34-Afzalpur[GULBARGA] rajkumar.kendre@gov.in 9869731517
25 Mr. Vipul Chavda 35-Jevargi[GULBARGA] ahmedabad.dcit.hq.admin@incometax.gov.in 9408790771
26 Mr. SANKAR CHAKRABARTI 40-Chittapur[GULBARGA],43-Gulbarga Rural[GULBARGA] sankar.chakrabarti@incometax.gov.in 9477330213
27 Mr. P. Keerthi Narayanan 41-Sedam[GULBARGA],42-Chincholi[GULBARGA] keerthi.narayan@incometa.gov.in 8610226005
28 Mr. Jyothis. K. A 44-Gulbarga Dakshin[GULBARGA],45-Gulbarga Uttar[GULBARGA] jyothis.k.a@incometax.gov.in 9605002559

29 Mr. Rejoy Krishnan 46-Aland[GULBARGA] rejoykrishnan.dad@hub.nic.in 8156908967
30 Mr. Sahil Goyal 47-Basavakalyan[BIDAR ],48-Humnabad[BIDAR ] sahilgoyal.dad@hub.nic.in 9596925252
31 Mr. DHIRAJ SINGHA 49-Bidar South[BIDAR ],50-Bidar[BIDAR ] dhiraj.singha@incometax.gov.in 8902199830
32 Mr. Rohit Singh 51-Bhalki[BIDAR ],52-Aurad[BIDAR ] rohit.singh141@gov.in 9717978876
33 Mr. K. K. Krishnaprasad 53-Raichur Rural[RAICHUR ],54-Raichur[RAICHUR ], 55-

Manvi[RAICHUR ]
k.k.krishnaprasad@incometa.gov.in 9445467538

34 Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Yadav 56-Devadurga[RAICHUR ],58-Sindhanur[RAICHUR ] abhimanyu.s.yadav@incometaxgov.in 8003990242
35 Mr. Chintanbhai Kanubhai Patel 57-Lingsugur[RAICHUR ],59-Maski[RAICHUR ] chintan.patel@gov.in 9724445646
36 Mr. G. Vivekanand 60-Kushtagi[KOPPAL ],61-Kanakagiri[KOPPAL ] vivekanand.g@gov.in 9995109906
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37 Venkatesh Babu 62-Gangawati[KOPPAL ] kundanyadav.irs@gov.in 8506889889
38 Mr. S. R. Nedumaran 63-Yelburga[KOPPAL ],64-Koppal[KOPPAL ] nedumaran.sr@incometax.gov.in 9445467413
39 Mr. P. M. Senthil Kumar 65-Shirahatti[GADAG],66-Gadag[GADAG] p.m.senthil.kumar@incometax.gov.in 8056036505
40 Mr. Satyanarayana Chinagam 67-Ron[GADAG],68-Nargund[GADAG] satyanarayana.c71@gov.in 8885509191
41 Mohan B 69-Navalgund[DHARWAD ],70-Kundgol[DHARWAD ] goutham.s@gov.in 9443657061
42 Mr. Nimba Ram 71-Dharwad[DHARWAD ] nimba.ram@gov.in 9429197787
43 Mr. Mahesh Parwani 72-Hubli-Dharwad-East[DHARWAD ] mahesh.a.parwani@incometax.gov.in 9408791415
44 Ms. Shruti Singhal 73-Hubli-Dharwad Central[DHARWAD ] shrutidoc61@gmail.com 9729539100
45 Mr. Vinod Pawar 74-Hubli-Dharwad- West[DHARWAD ] vinod.kumar3@incometax.gov.in 9152106070
46 Mr. Rupak Kumar 75-Kalghatgi[DHARWAD ] rupak.kumar@gov.in 8767897331
47 Mr. Andhale Bharat Ramchandra 76-Haliyal[UTTARA KANNADA ],77-Karwar[UTTARA KANNADA ] bharat.r.andhale@incometax.gov.in 06230941419

48 Mrs. Meenu Singh Bisht 78-Kumta[UTTARA KANNADA ],80-Sirsi[UTTARA KANNADA ] meenu.s.bist@incometax.gov.in 8130461533
49 Mrs. Saumya Pandey Jain 79-Bhatkal[UTTARA KANNADA ],81-Yellapur[UTTARA KANNADA ] saumya.p.jain@incometax.gov.in 8985970126

50 Dr. D. Praveen 82-Hangal[HAVERI ],83-Shiggaon[HAVERI ] praveen.damarla@incometa.gov.in 9182765531
51 Mr. Dinesh Raj J 84-Haveri[HAVERI ],85-Byadgi[HAVERI ] dineshraj.jayaraaj@gov.in 9940584329
52 Mr. Rajat Saxena 86-Hirekerur[HAVERI ],87-Ranibennur[HAVERI ] rajatsaxena.irs@gov.in 9799580698
53 Mr. Raut Manish Mahendra 91-Kampli[BELLARY ],92-Siruguppa[BELLARY ] manish.raut@gov.in 9873258606
54 Mr. Yudhast Kumar 93-Bellary[BELLARY ] yudhasth.k@gov.in 9013389277
55 Mr. Modassar Shafi 88-Hadagalli[Vijayanagara],89-Hagaribommanahalli[Vijayanagara] modassar.shafi@gov.in 9818334093
56 Mr. Anis Khan 94-Bellary City[BELLARY ],95-Sandur[BELLARY ] anis.khan@incometax.gov.in 7760548807
57 Mr. Jagdish 90-Vijayanagara[Vijayanagara] jagsar@gmail.com 9530400133
58 Mr. Dhiraj Kumar 96-Kudligi[Vijayanagara],104-Harapanahalli[Vijayanagara] dhirajkr.dad@hub.nic.in 9958199973
59 Mr. Nidhin Lal E S 97-Molakalmuru[CHITRADURGA ],98-Challakere[CHITRADURGA ] nidhin.lal@gov.in 8547875898

60 Mr. Prateek Kumar Mishra 99-Chitradurga[CHITRADURGA ] prateek.k.mishra@incometax.gov.in 8985970117
61 Arvind P Binsode 100-Hiriyur[CHITRADURGA ],101-Hosadurga[CHITRADURGA ],102-

Holalkere[CHITRADURGA ]
joseph.gouda@gov.in 9000511327

62 Mr. Jai Arvind G. 103-Jagalur[DAVANAGERE ],105-Harihar[DAVANAGERE ] arvind.govindarajan@gov.in 9940615646
63 Mr. Sreejith M 106-Davanagere North[DAVANAGERE ],107-Davanagere South 

[DAVANAGERE ]
sreejith.maecheri@gov.in 8089332481

64 Mr. Sanjeev H Bhagat 108-Mayakonda[DAVANAGERE ],109-Channagiri[DAVANAGERE ],110-
Honnali[DAVANAGERE ]

sanjeev.h.bhagat@incometax.gov.in 9408791291

65 Prithavipal Singh Kanawat 111-Shimoga Rural[SHIMOGA ],112-Bhadravati[SHIMOGA ] amit.ksingh@gov.in 8233810850
66 Mr. AMITABH SAH 113-Shimoga[SHIMOGA ] amitabh.sah@iincometax.gov.in 9013851480
67 Mr. Ramakanta Pradhan 114-Tirthahalli[SHIMOGA ] ramakanta.pradhan@incometax.gov.in 9438917438
68 Mr. Bhawani Shankar Meena 115-Shikaripura[SHIMOGA ] bsmeena2009@gmail.com 9051158999
69 Ms. Nidhi Nair 116-Sorab[SHIMOGA ],117-Sagar[SHIMOGA ] nidhi.nair@incometax.gov.in 9910134435
70 Mr. Mukesh Tarachand Thakwani 118-Byndoor[UDUPI],119-Kundapura[UDUPI] mukesh.t.thakwani@incometax.gov.in 9408793107
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71 Mr. Ankit Somani 120-Udupi[UDUPI],121-Kapu[UDUPI],122-Karkal[UDUPI] ankit.somani1@gmail.com 9724097100
72 Mr. Darpan Amrawanshi 123-Sringeri[CHIKKAMAGALUR ],124-Mudigere[CHIKKAMAGALUR ] amrawanshi.darpan@gov.in 7897590001

73 Mr. Sanjay Kumar 125-Chikmagalur[CHIKKAMAGALUR ] expenobs.sanjay@gmail.com 9560339966
74 Mr. Ajit Dan 126-Tarikere[CHIKKAMAGALUR ],127-Kadur[CHIKKAMAGALUR ] ajitdan.irs@gov.in 9869784595

75 Mr. Tshering Jorden Bhutia 128-Chikkanayakanahalli[TUMKUR ] jordenelvis@gmail.com 9402396677
76 Mr. Rednam Venka Pradhamesh 

Bhanu
129-Tiptur[TUMKUR ] pradhamesh@gmail.com 9623374416

77 Mr. NAWAB SINGH 130-Turuvekere[TUMKUR ],135-Gubbi[TUMKUR ] nawab.singh@incometax.gov.in 9412308800
78 Mr. Mayank Sharma 131-Kunigal[TUMKUR ] mayank.sharma80@gov.in 9748746341
79 Mr. F. A. Yasser Arafat 132-Tumkur City[TUMKUR ],133-Tumkur Rural[TUMKUR ] yasser.arafat@incometax.gov.in 9445960173
80 Mr. M. Swaminathan 134-Koratagere[TUMKUR ],138-Madhugiri[TUMKUR ] swaminathan.m@incometax.gov.in 9445467405
81 Mr. Satendra Singh Mehra 136-Sira[TUMKUR ],137-Pavagada[TUMKUR ] satendra.mehra@incometax.gov.in 9408790049
82 Mr. Mukesh Kumar 139-Gauribidanur[CHIKKABALLAPUR ],140-

Bagepalli[CHIKKABALLAPUR ]
mukesh.kumar82@gov.in 8826112681

83 Mr. Purshottam Kumar 141-Chikkaballapur[CHIKKABALLAPUR ] purushottam.kumar@incometax.gov.in 9969230022
84 Mr. Kalpesh K. Rupavatiya 142-Sidlaghatta[CHIKKABALLAPUR ],143-

Chintamani[CHIKKABALLAPUR ]
kalpeshkumar.rupavatiya@incometax.gov.in 9408794096

85 Mr. Amit Kumar 144-Srinivaspur[KOLAR] amit.kumar16@incometax.gov.in 9419154650
86 Mr. G. Ajay Robin Singh 145-Mulbagal[KOLAR],146-Kolar gold field[KOLAR] ajay.robinsingh@incometax.gov.in 9445599583
87 Mr. Shiv Narayan 147-Bangarapet[KOLAR],149-Malur[KOLAR] narayan.shiv@nic.in 9912591475
88 Mr. Tagadi Manjunath 148-Kolar[KOLAR] manjusugun@gmail.com 7507737776
89 Mr. Keshav Kaplush 150-Yelahanka[BANGALORE URBAN ],152-

Byatarayanapura[BANGALORE URBAN ]
keshav.kaplush@gmail.com 9701372100

90 Mr. NISHEETH YADAV 151-K.R.Pura[B.B.M.P(NORTH) ] nisheeth.yadav@incometax.gov.in 9013853223
91 Mr. Anand Kumar 153-Yeshvanthapura[BANGALORE URBAN ] tnkanand2@gmail.com 9427668835
92 Mrs. Sumitha Paramata 154-Rajarajeshwarinagar[B.B.M.P(CENTRAL) ] surnitha.paramata@incometax.gov.in 8985972358
93 Ms. Sonal Laxmidas Sonkavde 155-Dasarahalli[BANGALORE URBAN ] sonal.l.sonkavde@incometax.gov.in 8850265643
94 Mr. Afaq Ahmad Giri 156-Mahalakshmi Layout[B.B.M.P(NORTH) ],159-

Pulakeshinagar[B.B.M.P(NORTH) ]
afaq.giri@gov.in 9419175851

95 Mr. Vikas Singh 157-Malleshwaram[B.B.M.P(NORTH) ] gurgaon.addlcit.tds@incometax.gov.in 9717896030
96 Mr. Robert Moirangthem 158-Hebbal[B.B.M.P(NORTH) ] n.rajakumar@incometax.gov.in 9445960869
97 Ms. SEEMA MEENA 160-Sarvagnanagar[B.B.M.P(NORTH) ] ajmer.addlcit2@incometax.gov.in 9530400103
98 Mr. Gurpreet singh 161-C.V. Raman Nagar[B.B.M.P(NORTH) ] gurpreet.singh@incometax.gov.in 9438917944
99 Ms. Anima Barnwal 162-Shivajinagar[B.B.M.P(CENTRAL) ] anima.barnwal@nic.in 9958808606

100 Dr. Sangram Ramesh Jagdale 163-Shanti Nagar[B.B.M.P(CENTRAL) ] jaipur.addlcit.tech.pccit@incometax.gov.in 9969238343
101 Mr. Akashdeep 164-Gandhi Nagar[B.B.M.P(CENTRAL) ],166-Govindraj 

Nagar[B.B.M.P(SOUTH) ]
akashdeep@incometax.gov.in 9910398592

102 Mr. Prabhakar Prakash Ranjan 165-Rajaji Nagar[B.B.M.P(CENTRAL) ] prabhakar.p.ranjan@incometax.gov.in 7738216259
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103 Mr. Shil Asheesh 167-Vijay Nagar[B.B.M.P(SOUTH) ],170-Basavanagudi[B.B.M.P(SOUTH) 
]

sheel.asheesh@gmail.com 9771425110

104 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Yadav 171-Padmanaba Nagar[B.B.M.P(SOUTH) ] sandeepk.cgda@nic.in 9818589934
105 Mr. Jyotiraditya 172-B.T.M.Layout[B.B.M.P(SOUTH) ] jyotiraditya.2010@gov.in 7838783134
106 Mr. R. Gopalsamy 168-Chamrajpet[B.B.M.P(CENTRAL) ] gopal.irs@gov.in 9840196366
107 Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra 169-Chickpet[B.B.M.P(CENTRAL) ] manoj.kumar.mishra@incometax.gov.in 9969238342
108 Dr. Ranjan Agrawala 173-Jayanagar[B.B.M.P(SOUTH) ] ranjan.agrawala@incometax.gov.in 8902350337
109 Mr. Ravish V Bhatt 174-Mahadevapura[BANGALORE URBAN ] ravish.v.bhatt@incometax.gov.in 9408792229
110 Mr. Abhishek Anand 176-Bangalore South[BANGALORE URBAN ] abhishek.anand@incometax.gov.in 9013854830
111 Mrs. Jahnvi Tiwari 177-Anekal[BANGALORE URBAN ] jahnvi.tiwari@gmail.com 7838587983
112 Ms. DR. NIDHI KHERA 175-Bommanahalli[B.B.M.P(SOUTH) ] nidhi.khera@incometax.gov.in 9013852223
113 Mr. Chandan Dutta 178-Hosakote[BANGALORE RURAL ] chandan.datta@incometax.gov.in 8902198934
114 Dr. Dinesh Kumar Bisen 179-Devanahalli[BANGALORE RURAL ] dinesh.bisen@gov.in 7057087681
115 Mr. Atul Pandey 180-Doddaballapur[BANGALORE RURAL ] atul.pandey@incometax.gov.in 8882214885
116 Mr. Ramchandran G 181-Nelamangala[BANGALORE RURAL ] g.ramachandran@gov.in 9894125397
117 Mr. V D S S Nagarjun Grandhi 182-Magadi[RAMANAGARAM ] nagarjuna.grandhi@gov.in 9849091005
118 Mr. Ujjwalkumar B Chavan 183-Ramanagaram[RAMANAGARAM ] cujjwalkumar@gmail.com 7588180637
119 Mr. Ravi Kant Choudhary 184-Kanakapura[RAMANAGARAM ] ravikant.k.choudhary@incometax.gov.in 9013850122
120 Mr. Shravan Ram 185-Channapatna[RAMANAGARAM ] shravan.ram@gov.in 9712945666
121 Mr. KHEDUP BHUTIA 186-Malavalli[MANDYA ] khedup.bhutia@incometax.gov.in 8902199724
122 Mr. Gauri Shankar Singh 187-Maddur[MANDYA ] gs.singh@incometax.gov.in 9398615127
123 Mr. Pallav Saxena 188-Melukote[MANDYA ],192-Krishnarajapete[MANDYA ] pallav.saxena@gov.in 7417496492
124 Mr. Lokesh Damor 189-Mandya[MANDYA ],191-Nagamangala[MANDYA ] lokesh.damor@nic.in 8589033687
125 Mr. Gaurav Chandel 190-Shrirangapattana[MANDYA ] gaurav.irs09@gov.in 9051388866
126 Dr. Nikhil Kumar Singh 193-Shravanabelagola[HASSAN ],194-Arasikere[HASSAN ] nikhil.kumarsingh@gov.in 9888373755
127 Mr. Dr Karthikeyan Pandi 195-Belur[HASSAN ],196-Hassan[HASSAN ] karthikeyan.pandi@gov.in 9008132737
128 Mr. Madan Mohan Meena 197-Holenarasipur[HASSAN ] madan.m.meena@incometax.gov.in 9530400861
129 Mr. M P Singh 198-Arkalgud[HASSAN ],199-Sakleshpur[HASSAN ] kota.addlcit2@incometax.gov.in 9408791141
130 Mr. SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 200-Belthangady[DAKSHINA KANNADA ],201-

Moodabidri[DAKSHINA KANNADA ]
8130122499

131 Ms. Sheetal Sarin 202-Mangalore City North[DAKSHINA KANNADA ],203-Mangalore 
City South[DAKSHINA KANNADA ]

sheetal.sarin@incometax.gov.in 7901599691

132 Mr. Pradeep Singh Gautam 204-Mangalore[DAKSHINA KANNADA ],205-Bantval[DAKSHINA 
KANNADA ]

pradeep.s.gautam@incometax.gov.in 7599101800

133 Mr. Vivek Nagrath 206-Puttur[DAKSHINA KANNADA ],207-Sullia[DAKSHINA 
KANNADA ]

vivek.nagrath@incometax.gov.in 7007972934

134 Mr. Shalabh Katiyar 208-Madikeri[KODAGU ],209-Virajpet[KODAGU ] shalabhkatiyar.irs@gov.in 9051177707
135 Mr. Preetamkumar H. Turerao 210-Periyapatna[MYSORE ] preetamkumar.turerao@incometax.gov.in 8975550623
136 Mr. VIRENDRA KUMAR PATEL 211-Krishnarajanagara[MYSORE ] virendrapatelirs@gov.in 9468300303
137 Mr. Ram Krishn Kedia 212-Hunasuru[MYSORE ] expobserver949798@gmail.com 9900594920
138 Mr. Hemant Hingonia 213-Heggadadevankote[MYSORE ],214-Nanjangud[MYSORE ] hemant.hingonia@gov.in 9887821420
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139 Mr. Dhirendra Mani Tripathi 215-Chamundeshwari[MYSORE ] dm.tripathi@nic.in 8506058883
140 Mr. Nitin Kumar Jaiman 216-Krishnaraja[MYSORE ] nitin.jaiman@gov.in 9460260124
141 Mr. Rajesh Mahajan 217-Chamaraja[MYSORE ],218-Narasimharaja[MYSORE ] rajesh.mahajan@incometax.gov.in 9969236947
142 Mr. Gajendra Singh 219-Varuna[MYSORE ] gajendra.singh@incometax.gov.in 9969235886
143 Mr. Sandip Kumar Mishra 220-T.Narasipur[MYSORE ] tosandipmishra@gmail.com 9413852021
144 Mr. Anil Gandhi 221-Hanur[CHAMARAJANAGAR ],222-Kollegal[CHAMARAJANAGAR 

]
anil.gandhi@incometax.gov.in 9810255140

145 Mr. Hemanshu P Joshi 223-Chamarajanagar[CHAMARAJANAGAR ],224-
Gundlupet[CHAMARAJANAGAR ]

hemanshu.joshi@incometax.gov.in 9925022998


